TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
To (By e-mail).
The Joant Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
Sir,

3 Type of veh icle/cateqory Passenqer Car/Ml
(a) Type of Body
4 Month and year of manufacture As per codifications
No. of cylinders 6
6 Chassis number As applicable
7 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
As applicable
B Fuel used Petrol/Hybrid
9 H.P./BHP 280 KW @ 5900-6100 rpm
( a ) Maximum net power 15.10 Kw @ 2000 rpm
( b ) Maximum 30 M inutes Power
10. Cubic capacity 2999 cc
11. Makers classification Mercedes-Benz GLE 450 4MATIC LWB BS-VI
t2. Wheel base 2995 mm
13. Seating capacity 5 in all
74. Colou r As applicable
15. ULW (unladen weiqht) 2420 Kqs.
16. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as cetified by the
manufacturer
3010 Kgs.
17. Number. descriotion. size
and ply rating of tyres as
declarad hw the
ma n ufactu rer
Front axle Option-1: 275/50 R20 113 W XL; Option-2:
T155/80 R19 114M (Temporary Spare Tyre);
Option-3: TE5/7O-2O 116P (Temporarv)
b Rear axle Option-1: 275/50 R20 113 W XL; Option-2:
T155/80 R19 114M (Temporary Spare Tyre);
Option-3 : f ]-95/70-20 116P (Temporary)
18. Registered Axle Weiqht
a Front axle (faw) 1485 Kgs.
b Rear axle (raw) 1525 Kqs.
19. Dimension
Overall lenqth 4926 mm
b Rear over hang
C Overall width 2015 mm
PARTICULARS FOR R.C, BOOK ENTRIES ARE FURNISHED BELOW
5.
9.87 @ 1800 rpm
a
a
d Overall height
Min. ground clearance 219 mm
Based on the document veriflcation of the vehicle by Assistant Secretary-III
and based on the type approval certificate numbers AASH O691, EO1. Dated:
24.01.2024 and AASH 0691. Dated: 20.1O.2O23 (OBD Stage-II) issued by
the testing agency ARAI puNE, it is certified that the vehicle complies
with the provisions of motor vehicle act 19BB and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and the Assistant registering authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 19BB and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
Sd/-M.K. Suresh Kumar,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules)
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.
I lBv order I I
M. Ravichan I
Assistant eta ry-III,
Guindy, Ch i - 600 032.
M/s VST Titanium Motors Private Limited, 199, Gove Building, Anna Salai, Chennai
- 600 002.
(By e-mail) The Director, Forensic Sciences Department, number 30-A, Kamarajar
Salai, Mylapore, Chennai - 4.